
Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 11701551-00 ��������_M6×20×1.0mm_��_���_8.8�

2 2 15670529-00 ����_M6_70#��_200HV_���_��

3 3 15670426-00 ���_Φ12×φ6.4×1.6mm_��_200HV_���

4 4 16039672-00 VCU

5 5 15667894-00 Hexagon socket head cap
screw_M6×16×1mm

6 6 15200280-00 Side leg sensor

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: CHASSIS - FRAME 2

PLANOS
1EB802B6E1

Page 1 of 5



7 7 15192931-00 Hex head screw M10×38×1.25mm

8 8 15716545-00 Side leg 195.4×86.5×46mm

9 9 15274053-00 Self-locking nut M10×11.4×1.25mm

10 10 16387009-00 Side leg spring
D=9.4_d=1.4_n=40.5_H0=146

11 11 16387144-00 Side leg spring
D=15.5_d=2.5_n=24.5_H0=146

12 12 15667529-00 License plate holder
276.9×224.3×142.7mm

13 13 15668043-00 ��������_M6×16×1.0mm_��_���_8.8�

14 14 15667891-00 Star screw M6×16×1.0mm

15 15 15735705-00 Charging socket

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 109,
"y": 560,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 849,
"y": 140,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 871,
"y": 141,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 133,
"y": 559,

PLANOS
1EB802B6E1

Page 2 of 5



"ancho": 19,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 155,
"y": 560,
"ancho": 17,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 179,
"y": 454,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 181,
"y": 550,
"ancho": 17,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 205,
"y": 566,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 209,
"y": 596,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 215,
"y": 631,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 344,
"y": 597,

PLANOS
1EB802B6E1

Page 3 of 5



"ancho": 19,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 298,
"y": 678,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 327,
"y": 678,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 963,
"y": 372,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 12
},
{
"x": 894,
"y": 141,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 344,
"y": 149,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 14
},
{
"x": 306,
"y": 117,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 15
}
]

Lista para usar:

PLANOS
1EB802B6E1

Page 4 of 5



Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
1EB802B6E1

Page 5 of 5



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 15148718-00 Instrument panel

2 2 15667890-00 Hex nut M6×6×1.0mm

3 3 15667530-00 Instrument panel bracket
156.8×136×107.4mm

4 4 15668043-00 ��������_M6×16×1.0mm_��_���_8.8�

5 5 15670529-00 ����_M6_70#��_200HV_���_��

6 6 15670426-00 ���_Φ12×φ6.4×1.6mm_��_200HV_���

7 7 15667441-00 Hex head screw M6×12×1.0mm

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: HEADLIGHT INSTRUMENT SET

PLANOS
3A089D357C

Page 1 of 7



8 8 15137500-00 Toma USB

9 9 15667437-00 ����_113×91.5×75.8mm_MC3-����_��

10 10 16737618-00 Estructura de faro delantero
138.3×107×44.6mm

11 11 15667894-00 M6×16×1mm flat head allen screw

12 12 16692401-00 Headlight

13 13 16072947-00 Dome

14 14 16643072-00 Metal washer

15 15 16643081-00 Rubber washer

16 16 16651933-00 Washer

17 17 15667894-00 M6×16×1mm flat head allen screw

18 18 15694155-00 ��_MC3/ZZ-138_��_��

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 172,
"y": 202,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 2,
"y": 160,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 57,
"y": 252,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 3
},
{

PLANOS
3A089D357C

Page 2 of 7



"x": 241,
"y": 206,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 11,
"y": 279,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 29,
"y": 384,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 320,
"y": 397,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 661,
"y": 537,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 265,
"y": 208,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 36,
"y": 280,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 5
},
{

PLANOS
3A089D357C

Page 3 of 7



"x": 346,
"y": 397,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 688,
"y": 539,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 53,
"y": 385,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 288,
"y": 209,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 78,
"y": 386,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 371,
"y": 399,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 713,
"y": 539,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 6
},
{

PLANOS
3A089D357C

Page 4 of 7



"x": 57,
"y": 280,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 161,
"y": 329,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 327,
"y": 317,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 800,
"y": 511,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 122,
"y": 501,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 142,
"y": 531,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 484,
"y": 330,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 3
},
{

PLANOS
3A089D357C

Page 5 of 7



"x": 133,
"y": 582,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 398,
"y": 557,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 12
},
{
"x": 563,
"y": 196,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 697,
"y": 199,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 14
},
{
"x": 721,
"y": 189,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 15
},
{
"x": 740,
"y": 176,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 16
},
{
"x": 780,
"y": 154,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 17
},
{

PLANOS
3A089D357C

Page 6 of 7



"x": 901,
"y": 556,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 18
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
3A089D357C

Page 7 of 7



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 15667183-00 Rearview mirror assembly

2 2 15667909-00 ��������_M6×75×1.0mm_��_���
_8.8�

3 3 13855995-00 ���_0322005.T12S_BPE_������_BS

4 4 13855996-00 ����_0322010.T12S_BPE_���������
�_BS

5 5 15668005-00 ����_M6×5.5×1.0mm_��_���_8�

6 6 15862362-00 Right switchgear

7 7 15623417-00 ���_MC3-CBS

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: HANDLEBAR ASSEMBLY

PLANOS
7E0E71C1BF

Page 1 of 5



8 8 15268194-00 Handlebar Φ22×758.7mm

9 9 15667896-00 Allen screw M8×20×1.25mm

10 10 15694154-00 Upper handlebar housing

11 11 15700483-00 Allen screw M10×30×1.25mm

12 12 15694155-00 Handlebar bottom bracket

13 13 15623749-00 Upper seatpost
274×146.45×67.7mm

14 14 15742895-00 Left switch

15 15 15895737-00 Left fist

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 969,
"y": 108,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 993,
"y": 225,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 102,
"y": 427,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 65,
"y": 374,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 1
},

PLANOS
7E0E71C1BF

Page 2 of 5



{
"x": 945,
"y": 242,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 209,
"y": 397,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 255,
"y": 391,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 840,
"y": 209,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 282,
"y": 383,
"ancho": 17,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 810,
"y": 212,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 388,
"y": 335,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 6
},

PLANOS
7E0E71C1BF

Page 3 of 5



{
"x": 272,
"y": 603,
"ancho": 17,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 438,
"y": 539,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 580,
"y": 453,
"ancho": 17,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 584,
"y": 504,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 576,
"y": 614,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 761,
"y": 557,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 748,
"y": 618,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 12
},

PLANOS
7E0E71C1BF

Page 4 of 5



{
"x": 826,
"y": 646,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 921,
"y": 401,
"ancho": 17,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 677,
"y": 255,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 14
},
{
"x": 753,
"y": 219,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 15
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
7E0E71C1BF

Page 5 of 5



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 16838245-00 ����_MC3-MCU-N-640mm-16mm²_��

2 2 16838241-00 ����_MC3-MCU-P-550mm-16mm²_��

3 3 16609638-00 ���_MC3

4 4 15734966-00 ����_MC3OBC-450mm-6mm²_��

5 5 16349647-00 ���_MC-BE15100a0_PC_250A_800V_��

6 6 16838243-00 ����_MC3-BDU-P-950mm-16mm²_��

7 7 16838247-00 ����_MC3-BDU-N-860mm-16mm²_��

8 8 16332242-00 ����_MC3BDU-BAT-1100mm-16mm²_�
�

9 9 15889698-00 ������_BM06800V250A

10 10 15217829-00 ���_OBCDCDC_115_34_3.3KW_��

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: POWER LINE ASSEMBLY

PLANOS
8CCCD668B0

Page 1 of 4



11 11 16609564-00 ����_MC3_54V_1:6.4

12 12 / ������

13 13 / ������

14 14 / ����

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 140,
"y": 261,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 56,
"y": 281,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 30,
"y": 287,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 77,
"y": 351,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 79,
"y": 377,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 18,
"numero": 4
},
{

PLANOS
8CCCD668B0

Page 2 of 4



"x": 79,
"y": 397,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 568,
"y": 275,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 689,
"y": 60,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 121,
"y": 494,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 99,
"y": 480,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 891,
"y": 410,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 889,
"y": 440,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 8
},
{

PLANOS
8CCCD668B0

Page 3 of 4



"x": 871,
"y": 566,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 412,
"y": 381,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 378,
"y": 333,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 268,
"y": 264,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 553,
"y": 162,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 11
}
]

Lista para usar:

PLANOS
8CCCD668B0

Page 4 of 4



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 15667527-00 Battery structure
592×265×226.5mm

2 2 15889698-00 BMU

3 3 11701551-00 Tornitllo allen M6×20×1.0mm

4 4 15664739-00 Hex socket head cap screw
M6×30×1.0mm

5 5 15217829-00 Charger

6 6 90278905-00 Modulo de batería

7 7 15667896-00 ��������_M8×20×1.25mm_��_����
���_10.9�

8 8 15664238-00 ����_M8_70#��_200HV_���_��

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: BATTERY FRAME

PLANOS
9EBB7D117E

Page 1 of 4



9 9 15670425-00 ���_Φ16×φ8.4×1.6mm_��_200HV_�
��

10 10 16349647-00 Junction box

11 11 15667441-00 Hex head screw M6×12×1.0mm

12 12 15639467-00 Junction box fixing plate
166×95×10mm

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 920,
"y": 577,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 986,
"y": 324,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 920,
"y": 152,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 654,
"y": 3,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 288,
"y": 395,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 3

PLANOS
9EBB7D117E

Page 2 of 4



},
{
"x": 547,
"y": 63,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 67,
"y": 503,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 83,
"y": 255,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 222,
"y": 318,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 247,
"y": 318,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 269,
"y": 319,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 139,
"y": 537,
"ancho": 12,
"alto": 15,
"numero": 9

PLANOS
9EBB7D117E

Page 3 of 4



},
{
"x": 122,
"y": 536,
"ancho": 13,
"alto": 15,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 107,
"y": 535,
"ancho": 13,
"alto": 17,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 303,
"y": 456,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 477,
"y": 529,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 522,
"y": 528,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 12
}
]

Lista para usar:

PLANOS
9EBB7D117E

Page 4 of 4



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 15623417-00 CBS system assembly

2 2 15268194-00 Handlebar Φ22×758.7mm

3 3 15229671-00 ������� MC3-R-802×196×60mm

4 4 15229670-00 �������_MC3-L-802×196×60mm

5 5 10662690-00 Allen screw M8×45×1.25

6 6 15840139-00 ��_T02_����_��

7 7 15147611-00 ���_T02_��_����_����

8 8 15346461-00 15346461-

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: COMPONENT ASSEMBLY

PLANOS
51BA0D8333

Page 1 of 4



9 9 15667894-00 M6×16×1mm round head allen
screw

10 10 16609564-00 ����_MC3_54V_1:6.4

11 11 15274034-00 Allen screw M8×30×1.25mm

12 12 15154112-00 M8×25×1.25mm screw

13 13 13413298-00 Rear brake disc

14 14 16471087-00 Rear tire pressure valve

15 15 16471084-00 Llanta trasera

16 16 16471086-00 Rear tire

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 484,
"y": 0,
"ancho": 14,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 79,
"y": 149,
"ancho": 17,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 80,
"y": 279,
"ancho": 16,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 12,
"y": 331,
"ancho": 14,
"alto": 16,
"numero": 4
},

PLANOS
51BA0D8333

Page 2 of 4



{
"x": 298,
"y": 293,
"ancho": 14,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 259,
"y": 339,
"ancho": 13,
"alto": 18,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 259,
"y": 366,
"ancho": 13,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 288,
"y": 440,
"ancho": 13,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 213,
"y": 520,
"ancho": 15,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 273,
"y": 574,
"ancho": 12,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 336,
"y": 657,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 10
},

PLANOS
51BA0D8333

Page 3 of 4



{
"x": 385,
"y": 693,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 429,
"y": 479,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 12
},
{
"x": 477,
"y": 432,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 655,
"y": 667,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 14
},
{
"x": 814,
"y": 690,
"ancho": 17,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 15
},
{
"x": 876,
"y": 695,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 18,
"numero": 16
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
51BA0D8333

Page 4 of 4



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 15193564-00 Front wheel axle Ф15×Ф20×260mm

2 2 15193568-00 Front wheel bushing
Φ15×Φ25×30.6mm

3 3 15154112-00 M8×25×1.25mm screws

4 4 13413276-00 Front brake disc

5 5 16471087-00 Front wheel valve

6 6 16471083-00 Front wheel

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: FRONT WHEEL

PLANOS
67F88F20EA

Page 1 of 3



7 7 16471085-00 Neumatico delantero

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 210,
"y": 710,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 264,
"y": 699,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 205,
"y": 554,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 334,
"y": 568,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 216,
"y": 244,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 603,
"y": 559,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 6

PLANOS
67F88F20EA

Page 2 of 3



},
{
"x": 982,
"y": 507,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 781,
"y": 400,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 32,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 868,
"y": 337,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 752,
"y": 537,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 2
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
67F88F20EA

Page 3 of 3



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 15274021-00 Hex head screw M10×45×1.25mm

2 2 15274053-00 Self-locking nut M10×11.4×1.25mm_

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: ENGINE ASSEMBLY 2

PLANOS
86AF6EEAA3

Page 1 of 5



3 3 13413307-00 Rear right shock absorber

4 4 15681410-00 Hex head screw M8×35×1.25mm

5 5 16578316-00 Swingarm

6 6 15192910-00 ������������_M16×14.5×1.5mm_��
_�����_10�

7 7 15193567-00 ��������

8 8 15193561-00 ��������

9 9 15696722-00 ������������_M12×13.8×1.25mm_�
�_�������_10�

10 10 15236293-00 ���_MC3-Φ35×27mm_45#�_����

11 11 15236317-00 ���_MC3-Φ26.6×233.4mm_45#�_���
�

12 12 16609564-00 ����_MC3_54V_1:6.4

13 13 13429652-00 ���_0344000.T10P_BPE_�����_BS

14 14 15696828-00 �������_M8×50×1.25mm_��_������
_10.9�

15 15 13413306-00 Rear left shock absorber

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 224,
"y": 151,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 465,
"y": 51,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 687,

PLANOS
86AF6EEAA3

Page 2 of 5



"y": 3,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 47,
"y": 212,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 100,
"y": 413,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 74,
"y": 527,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 90,
"y": 625,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 1,
"y": 722,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 40,
"y": 707,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 179,

PLANOS
86AF6EEAA3

Page 3 of 5



"y": 822,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 298,
"y": 622,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 594,
"y": 919,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 636,
"y": 921,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 952,
"y": 900,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 997,
"y": 755,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 872,
"y": 539,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 12
},
{
"x": 643,

PLANOS
86AF6EEAA3

Page 4 of 5



"y": 458,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 745,
"y": 338,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 14
},
{
"x": 655,
"y": 212,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 15
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
86AF6EEAA3

Page 5 of 5



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 16073856-00 ��_0110002.MC3E.T_BHX_MC3���-MC3-ABS-��
_BS

2 2 16692401-00 LED�_0210000.MC3E_BHX_�����_BS

3 3 16073873-00 ��_0110046.MC3E.T_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-ABS-
��_BS

4 4 15691030-00 ��_MC3-BE02500-a0110-R_1.74W_��_����

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: COMPONENT ASSEMBLY

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 1 of 11



5 5 15690209-00 ��_MC3-BE02400-a0110-L_1.74W_��_����

6 6 16073858-00 ��_0110027.MC3E.T_BHX_MC3����-MC3-ABS-�
�_BS

7 7 16073140-00 ��_0110045.MC3E.T_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-ABS-
��_BS

8 8 16073880-00 ��_0110029.MC3E_BHX_MC3������-MC3-PP-��
_BS

9 9 15691833-00 ���������_ST3.9×12×1.3mm_SUS304_���_A2-
70�

10 10 16073571-00 ��_0110020.MC3E_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-PP-��
_BS

11 11 16072976-00 ��_0110120.MC3E_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-PP-��
_BS

12 12 16073853-00 ��_0110034.MC3E_BHX_MC3�������-MC3-ABS-
��_BS

13 13 16073874-00 ��_0130002.MC3E_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-ABS-��
_BS

14 14 16073876-00 ��_0120018.MC3E_BHX_MC3���-MC3-ABS-��
_BS

15 15 16073872-00 ��_0110037.MC3E.T_BHX_MC3����-MC3-ABS-�
�_BS

16 16 16073879-00 ��_0110043.MC3E_BHX_MC3���-MC3-PP-��_BS

17 17 16071923-00 ��_0120023.MC3E_BHX_MC3����-MC3-PP-��
_BS

18 18 15560615-00 �����_Φ6_��

19 19 16073070-00 ��_0110033.MC3E_BHX_MC3�������-MC3-ABS-
��_BS

20 20 16071916-00 ��_0130044.MC3E_BHX_MC3�������-MC3-PP-�
�_BS

21 21 15578576-00 ���������_ST4.8×16×1.6mm_10B21_�����
_6.8�

22 22 16073721-00 ��_0120017.MC3E_BHX_MC3���-MC3-ABS-��
_BS

Sr Texto Item Nombre

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 2 of 11



23 23 16073698-00 ��_0130001.MC3E_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-ABS-��
_BS

24 24 16071915-00 ��_0130021.MC3E_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-PP-��
_BS

25 25 / MCU����

26 26 15641551-00 ���������_M6×12×1mm_��_���_8.8�

27 27 15256536-00 ��_ST4.8mm_65Mn_��

28 28 16073812-00 ��_0130025.MC3E_BHX_MC3������-MC3-PP-��
_BS

29 29 16337140-00 ��_0130024.MC3E_BHX_MC3��������-MC3-PP-
��_BS

30 30 16692403-00 LED�_0220000.MC3E_BHX_����_BS

31 31 16651933-00 ���_GB96.10021.06_BHX_���_BS

32 32 17114891-00 ���_1430073.T12S_BHX_Ф23×φ7×12.5mm-��
_BS

33 33 / ��������_M5×16

34 34 15678889-00 ��_LM412-015-2A_0.24W_��_����

35 35 16073150-00 ��_0130022.MC3E_BHX_MC3����-MC3-PP-��
_BS

36 36 16475817-00 ���_0325000.MC3E.D_BHX_����_BS

37 37 16071912-00 ��_0140001.MC3E_BHX_MC3���-MC3-PP-��_BS

38 38 13504102-00 �������_M6×16×1_��_���_8.8�

39 39 15250350-00 ��_Φ8×93mm_S45C_���_28-32HRC

40 40 15688680-00 ���_MC3_Q235

41 41 15667890-00 �������_M6×6×1.0mm_��_���_8�

42 42 16073760-00 ��_0140002.MC3E_BHX_MC3������-MC3-PP-��
_BS

43 43 15446696-00 ����_EBZ7-3-1_12V_6Ah

44 44 16073852-00 ��_0140007.MC3E_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-PP-��
_BS

Sr Texto Item Nombre

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 3 of 11



45 45 16073606-00 ��_0120026.MC3E_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-PP-��
_BS

46 46 15707726-00 ����_MC2-80×20×3.5mm_������

47 47 15707728-00 ����_MC2-30×20×3.5mm_���������

48 48 15668218-00 ���_MC3-seat-lock

49 49 16073806-00 ��_0140003.MC3E.T_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-ABS-
��_BS

50 50 16071911-00 �������_0151000.MC3E_BHX_MC3��-
522×403×147mm_BS

51 51 15578589-00 ���������_ST4.2×12×1.4mm_10B21_���_6.8�

52 52 16030622-00 ���_Φ24×φ9×6mm_��

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 10,
"y": 308,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 144,
"y": 250,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 0,
"y": 427,
"ancho": 11,
"alto": 14,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 104,
"y": 442,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 22,

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 4 of 11



"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 264,
"y": 473,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 71,
"y": 549,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 229,
"y": 549,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 222,
"y": 390,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 364,
"y": 366,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 431,
"y": 316,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 437,
"y": 335,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 18,

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 5 of 11



"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 334,
"y": 388,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 12
},
{
"x": 216,
"y": 573,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 162,
"y": 710,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 14
},
{
"x": 315,
"y": 775,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 15
},
{
"x": 453,
"y": 757,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 16
},
{
"x": 597,
"y": 684,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 17
},
{
"x": 589,
"y": 724,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 22,

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 6 of 11



"numero": 18
},
{
"x": 638,
"y": 560,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 19
},
{
"x": 745,
"y": 679,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 20
},
{
"x": 784,
"y": 744,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 21
},
{
"x": 817,
"y": 706,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 22
},
{
"x": 967,
"y": 612,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 23
},
{
"x": 881,
"y": 509,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 24
},
{
"x": 714,
"y": 419,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 20,

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 7 of 11



"numero": 25
},
{
"x": 999,
"y": 378,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 26
},
{
"x": 954,
"y": 381,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 27
},
{
"x": 927,
"y": 315,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 28
},
{
"x": 888,
"y": 262,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 29
},
{
"x": 801,
"y": 206,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 18,
"numero": 30
},
{
"x": 982,
"y": 198,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 31
},
{
"x": 982,
"y": 179,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 20,

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 8 of 11



"numero": 32
},
{
"x": 983,
"y": 162,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 18,
"numero": 33
},
{
"x": 1002,
"y": 95,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 34
},
{
"x": 946,
"y": 89,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 35
},
{
"x": 777,
"y": 115,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 36
},
{
"x": 710,
"y": 124,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 37
},
{
"x": 662,
"y": 110,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 38
},
{
"x": 585,
"y": 148,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 20,

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 9 of 11



"numero": 39
},
{
"x": 566,
"y": 133,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 16,
"numero": 40
},
{
"x": 544,
"y": 120,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 18,
"numero": 41
},
{
"x": 462,
"y": 118,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 42
},
{
"x": 518,
"y": 196,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 43
},
{
"x": 532,
"y": 215,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 18,
"numero": 44
},
{
"x": 593,
"y": 289,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 45
},
{
"x": 495,
"y": 232,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 23,

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 10 of 11



"numero": 46
},
{
"x": 459,
"y": 238,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 17,
"numero": 47
},
{
"x": 431,
"y": 249,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 48
},
{
"x": 281,
"y": 139,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 18,
"numero": 49
},
{
"x": 741,
"y": 49,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 50
},
{
"x": 164,
"y": 228,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 51
},
{
"x": 534,
"y": 360,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 52
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
0250A69AEB

Page 11 of 11



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 15667958-00 Allen screw M6×25×1.0mm

2 2 16475819-00 ��__BHX_���������_BS

3 3 13415758-00 ���__BPE_������_BS

4 4 15578589-00 Star screw ST4.2×12×1.4mm

5 5 13415766-00 ��_1140007.T11E.XB04_BPE_���_BS

6 6 / �����

7 7 16609564-00 ����_MC3_54V_1:6.4

8 8 15667894-00 M6×16×1mm flat head allen screw

9 9 15147611-00 ���_T02_��_����_����

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: ENGINE SET

PLANOS
482CFD19FF

Page 1 of 4



10 10 15147591-00 Brake hose clamp T02-
108.2×45×18mm

11 11 13413279-00 Rear fender

12 12 16578316-00 Right swingarm

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 138,
"y": 428,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 46,
"y": 498,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 85,
"y": 323,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 119,
"y": 555,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 423,
"y": 531,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 456,

PLANOS
482CFD19FF

Page 2 of 4



"y": 505,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 273,
"y": 261,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 369,
"y": 250,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 402,
"y": 188,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 444,
"y": 121,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 421,
"y": 81,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 497,
"y": 73,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 602,

PLANOS
482CFD19FF

Page 3 of 4



"y": 102,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 881,
"y": 206,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 12
},
{
"x": 759,
"y": 68,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 341,
"y": 366,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 4
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
482CFD19FF

Page 4 of 4



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 16349647-00 Junction box

2 2 14466511-00 Hex head screw M4×10mm

3 3 15209485-00 Housing 124.5×99×35.6mm

4 4 10257678-00 Hexagon socket head cap screw with
star slot M6×16mm

5 5 15429709-00 Rubber tube φ8×Φ17×15mm

6 6 16356208-00 Front panel

7 7 16355514-00 Metallic connection

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY

PLANOS
7823BDB4AC

Page 1 of 5



8 8 15429710-00 ���_T02BE03204a0-φ4×Φ8×6.6mm_�
�

9 9 16770213-00 ���_T02BE03-Φ11×10.1mm_��_��

10 10 16355573-00 Conexión metalica inferior

11 11 15209486-00 Box 170×99×51mm

12 12 16838243-00 BDU-P cable 950mm-16mm²

13 13 16838247-00 BDU-N cable 860mm-16mm²

14 14 15734966-00 OBC cable 450mm-6mm²

15 15 16838241-00 MCU-P cable 550mm-16mm²

16 16 16838245-00 MCU-N Cable 640mm-16mm²

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 22,
"y": 92,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 218,
"y": 61,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 333,
"y": 77,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 404,
"y": 192,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 25,

PLANOS
7823BDB4AC

Page 2 of 5



"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 87,
"y": 412,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 241,
"y": 448,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 278,
"y": 342,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 410,
"y": 458,
"ancho": 16,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 425,
"y": 455,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 473,
"y": 459,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 532,
"y": 454,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 20,

PLANOS
7823BDB4AC

Page 3 of 5



"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 474,
"y": 614,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 149,
"y": 585,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 261,
"y": 622,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 534,
"y": 594,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 448,
"y": 628,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 101,
"y": 620,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 598,
"y": 217,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 23,

PLANOS
7823BDB4AC

Page 4 of 5



"numero": 14
},
{
"x": 596,
"y": 355,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 15
},
{
"x": 622,
"y": 479,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 14
},
{
"x": 600,
"y": 558,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 16
},
{
"x": 2,
"y": 344,
"ancho": 14,
"alto": 17,
"numero": 12
}
]

Lista para usar:

PLANOS
7823BDB4AC

Page 5 of 5



Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: SOPORTE PRINCIPAL

PLANOS
6591702179

Page 1 of 3



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 13413301-00 Center stand assembly

2 2 / ����

3 3 / ���������

4 4 / �����

5 5 16387145-00 Center stand spring
D=11_d=2_n=36.5_H0=128.5

6 6 16387146-00 Center stand spring
D=20_d=3.5_n=21.5_H0=127.5

7 7 13413303-00 Eje caballete central

8 8 15192909-00 Safety circlip Φ2.5×30mm

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 24,
"y": 837,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 47,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 566,
"y": 900,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 48,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 410,
"y": 854,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 46,
"numero": 3
},

PLANOS
6591702179

Page 2 of 3



{
"x": 597,
"y": 802,
"ancho": 36,
"alto": 51,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 185,
"y": 175,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 45,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 243,
"y": 176,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 44,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 458,
"y": 92,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 45,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 655,
"y": 8,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 45,
"numero": 8
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
6591702179

Page 3 of 3



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 16073606-00 ��_0120026.MC3E_BHX_MC3�����-MC3-
PP-��_BS

2 2 16071954-00 Charging lid base

3 3 16071952-00 Loading cover

4 4 16246770-00 Hex nut M4×3.8×0.7mm

5 5 16248098-00 ��_Φ12×φ4.5×5mm-N_��_52SH

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: BATTERY COMPARTMENT COVER

PLANOS
A55BAA10B7

Page 1 of 4



6 6 16246701-00 M4×14×0.7mm star countersunk screw

7 7 16246783-00 Phillips screw

8 8 16248040-00 ��_Φ12×φ4.5×5mm-S_��_52SH

9 9 16087027-00 Loading lid seal 530×2.5×3mm

10 10 15578589-00 Star screw ST4.2×12×1.4mm

11 11 16071955-00 ��_0142006.MC3E_BHX_MC3����������-
MC3-ABS-��_BS

12 12 15252160-00 Sleeves

13 13 15688694-00 Loading cover spring
Φ1.5×13.5×10.5_n=10_132°

14 14 16225822-00 Loading cover shaft Φ5×60mm

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 342,
"y": 218,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 477,
"y": 17,
"ancho": 28,
"alto": 40,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 861,
"y": 299,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 682,
"y": 182,
"ancho": 28,

PLANOS
A55BAA10B7

Page 2 of 4



"alto": 37,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 559,
"y": 293,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 39,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 528,
"y": 351,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 490,
"y": 402,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 568,
"y": 546,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 605,
"y": 653,
"ancho": 31,
"alto": 44,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 185,
"y": 692,
"ancho": 35,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 26,
"y": 561,
"ancho": 36,

PLANOS
A55BAA10B7

Page 3 of 4



"alto": 41,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 29,
"y": 442,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 12
},
{
"x": 74,
"y": 423,
"ancho": 38,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 115,
"y": 415,
"ancho": 37,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 14
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
A55BAA10B7

Page 4 of 4



Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: FORK ASSEMBLY

PLANOS
B4C5ADEFD2

Page 1 of 6



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 15257182-00 Hexagonal head screw
M27×20×1.5mm

2 2 15257216-00 Washer Φ40×2mm

3 3 15623749-00 Upper seatpost
274×146.45×67.7mm

4 4 15274034-00 Allen screw _M8×30×1.25mm

5 5 15257205-00 Nut M34×18×6mm

6 6 15257215-00 Washer Φ35×0.5mm

7 7 15257181-00 Nut M34×18×8mm

8 8 15257226-00 ��_T02-Φ65.9×8.5mm_PA6_��_��_1

9 9 15257212-00 ����_T02_��_��

10 10 15798458-00 ���_Φ51×8.5mm

11 11 15798497-00 ������_Φ50×4.9mm

12 12 15798400-00 ���_Φ54×6mm

13 13 15623859-00 Lower seatpost
360.2×292.1×108.3mm

14 14 15229670-00 Left fork 802×196×60mm

15 15 15229671-00 Right fork 802×196×60mm

16 16 15667958-00 Allen screw M6×25×1.0mm

17 17 15668218-00 Cerradura

18 18 15670529-00 M6 washer

19 19 11701551-00 Allen screw M6×20×1.0mm

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 273,
"y": 3,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 30,

PLANOS
B4C5ADEFD2

Page 2 of 6



"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 288,
"y": 48,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 353,
"y": 42,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 430,
"y": 41,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 30,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 971,
"y": 38,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 331,
"y": 150,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 341,
"y": 174,
"ancho": 16,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 345,
"y": 194,
"ancho": 19,
"alto": 19,

PLANOS
B4C5ADEFD2

Page 3 of 6



"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 361,
"y": 210,
"ancho": 13,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 359,
"y": 234,
"ancho": 14,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 374,
"y": 247,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 373,
"y": 272,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 372,
"y": 300,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 12
},
{
"x": 521,
"y": 751,
"ancho": 15,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 506,
"y": 733,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 18,

PLANOS
B4C5ADEFD2

Page 4 of 6



"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 502,
"y": 711,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 20,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 486,
"y": 685,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 12
},
{
"x": 580,
"y": 730,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 387,
"y": 357,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 368,
"y": 1043,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 15
},
{
"x": 668,
"y": 959,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 14
},
{
"x": 369,
"y": 1093,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 25,

PLANOS
B4C5ADEFD2

Page 5 of 6



"numero": 16
},
{
"x": 994,
"y": 253,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 17
},
{
"x": 964,
"y": 375,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 18
},
{
"x": 960,
"y": 422,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 19
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
B4C5ADEFD2

Page 6 of 6



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 15667586-00 Frame 1614×712×613mm

2 2 16475814-00 Manufacturer's plate

3 3 16055895-00 Rivets Φ3.2×6mm

4 4 15667896-00 ��������_M8×20×1.25mm_��_����
���_10.9�

5 5 15664238-00 ����_M8_70#��_200HV_���_��

6 6 15670425-00 ���_Φ16×φ8.4×1.6mm_��_200HV_�
��

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: CHASSIS - FRAME

PLANOS
C6CB89D7E6

Page 1 of 5



7 7 15667527-00 Battery structure
592×265×226.5mm

8 8 15678871-00 Horn

9 9 15667441-00 Hex head screw M6×12×1.0mm

10 10 15668043-00 Allen screw M6×16×1.0mm

11 11 15670529-00 ����_M6_70#��_200HV_���_��

12 12 15670426-00 ���_Φ12×φ6.4×1.6mm_��_200HV_�
��

13 13 16475818-00 Wiring support washer

14 14 16475815-00 Footrest rubber

15 15 15664739-00 Hex head screw M6×30×1.0mm

16 16 16609638-00 Controller

17 17 15668218-00 Seat lock

18 18 15262931-00 Cableado principal

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 177,
"y": 23,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 135,
"y": 168,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 174,
"y": 231,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 3

PLANOS
C6CB89D7E6

Page 2 of 5



},
{
"x": 819,
"y": 692,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 380,
"y": 525,
"ancho": 16,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 398,
"y": 526,
"ancho": 18,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 840,
"y": 695,
"ancho": 17,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 418,
"y": 525,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 859,
"y": 697,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 831,
"y": 668,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 7

PLANOS
C6CB89D7E6

Page 3 of 5



},
{
"x": 904,
"y": 639,
"ancho": 20,
"alto": 24,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 940,
"y": 604,
"ancho": 21,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 904,
"y": 491,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 26,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 933,
"y": 493,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 11
},
{
"x": 958,
"y": 494,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 22,
"numero": 12
},
{
"x": 872,
"y": 461,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 28,
"numero": 13
},
{
"x": 889,
"y": 348,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 27,
"numero": 14

PLANOS
C6CB89D7E6

Page 4 of 5



},
{
"x": 712,
"y": 79,
"ancho": 29,
"alto": 29,
"numero": 15
},
{
"x": 580,
"y": 28,
"ancho": 30,
"alto": 23,
"numero": 16
},
{
"x": 479,
"y": 125,
"ancho": 16,
"alto": 21,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 460,
"y": 113,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 19,
"numero": 17
},
{
"x": 390,
"y": 688,
"ancho": 22,
"alto": 25,
"numero": 18
}
]

Lista para usar:

Disponible para B2C:

PLANOS
C6CB89D7E6

Page 5 of 5



Sr Texto Item Nombre

1 1 15703810-00 ����_330mm_FLRY-B_DJ7021Y-1.8-
11/EVS5-08BTK_��/��

2 2 15429709-00 ���_T02BE03203a0-φ8×Φ17×15mm_��

3 3 16332242-00 BDU Power Cable - Battery

4 4 15663981-00 Hex head screw M6×12mm

5 5 15746674-00 Connection cable between batteries

Modelo: Nerva Cargo

Categoria: POWER BATTERY

PLANOS
EB2A48DC8E

Page 1 of 4



6 6 90278905-00 ����_1583216100_BHX_PMC3-
CBV4A×24S1P-RoHS

7 7 / ���������

8 8 / ���������

9 9 / ����������������������

10 10 / ���������

11 11 / �����������

Sr Texto Item Nombre

Posiciones
[
{
"x": 317,
"y": 669,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 1
},
{
"x": 700,
"y": 687,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 37,
"numero": 2
},
{
"x": 789,
"y": 726,
"ancho": 24,
"alto": 38,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 884,
"y": 692,
"ancho": 23,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 4
},
{
"x": 901,
"y": 278,

PLANOS
EB2A48DC8E

Page 2 of 4



"ancho": 25,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 5
},
{
"x": 648,
"y": 158,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 36,
"numero": 3
},
{
"x": 800,
"y": 215,
"ancho": 25,
"alto": 35,
"numero": 6
},
{
"x": 677,
"y": 615,
"ancho": 27,
"alto": 31,
"numero": 7
},
{
"x": 728,
"y": 640,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 8
},
{
"x": 833,
"y": 673,
"ancho": 26,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 9
},
{
"x": 959,
"y": 441,
"ancho": 33,
"alto": 34,
"numero": 10
},
{
"x": 752,
"y": 303,

PLANOS
EB2A48DC8E

Page 3 of 4



"ancho": 36,
"alto": 33,
"numero": 11
}
]

Lista para usar:

PLANOS
EB2A48DC8E

Page 4 of 4


